Important Contacts, Dates & Info
BHS Boys Hockey 2020-21
Parent Meeting, 11/16/2020
[bookmark: _GoBack]
1. Contacts:
[bookmark: _gjdgxs]Head Coach: Pete Stahnke. (218) 252-5947, petestahnke@gmail.com
Assistant Varsity: Travis Smith (515) 321-4595, travissmithh30@gmail.com
JV Coach: Matt Menne (218) 368-3426, matthew_menne@isd31.net
JV Coach:  Tyler McNamara (218)407-0150,  tyler8mcnamara@gmail.com


2. A Few Important Dates
a. Tryout Week: Monday – Wednesday November 23 – 25th. 3:45 @ Nymore
b. Team Poster Picture. Misty Moments will take pics of boys and photoshop into a picture. Friday 11/27 (Afternoon)
c. Senior Night- TBD
d. State Tournament. TBD
e. Banquet Date – TBD (early March)
f. *No scrimmages, overnights, or Christmas tourney this year.


3. Money: $150 (Collected after try-outs)
	To help cover some costs, we are asking each player for $150. 	Make checks payable to BHS Boys Hockey Boosters. This will help cover the cost of ice times, away game meals, part of apparel, & other expenses during the season etc....
	Please deliver to Kristina VanWilgen-Hammitt (kids can deliver at school or dropped off in the main office) or Darren Matetich.


4. Sharing Info:
	a. Emails – please check your contact info to ensure the addresses are correct.
	b. REMIND app. To join, text @jacks20-21   to 81010 (Both Players & Parents)
	c. www.bemidjilumberjacks.org, Boys Hockey Website.


5. Gear
a. Warm-ups (JV & V). (Bought by boosters)
b. Team Apparel to purchase. Order info try-out week. (Players responsibility)
c. New players Only:  Hockey Bags $80. Already ordered. (Players responsibility)


6. Committee needs: Senior Night & Banquet.
7. Away Meals TBD: Thank you to Cathi Marcotte & Cathi Lalli 

Any Q’s for the BHS Boosters:
Kristina VanWilgen-Hammitt
218-556-8939,  Kristina_hammitt@isd31.net,

Darren Matetich (treasurer & ice scheduler)
	218- 766-3437, metch3@paulbunyan.net 

Tiffany Fankhanel,218-556-9329, tiffany@bemidjichrysler.com
 	
Cathi Lalli, 218-760-3094, cathilalli@gmail.com

Ericka Pickett, 218-556-4599, erickap@paulbunyan.net

Corey Rupp, 218-308-0582, crupp162@gmail.com

Beau Seeger (media specialist) 218-766-7207, beau@seegers.net

Brian Voge, 218-209-8944, bvoge@isd115.net

